
 

 

The North & South Trust Limited 

P O Box 56 228, Dominion Road, Auckland 1446 

The North & South Trust Limited (NSTL) is a special purpose not-for-profit company that conducts class 4 

gambling mainly to distribute in the Auckland & Tauranga regions.  

The North & South Trust Limited is pleased to announce that during the month of April 2015 distributed 

$273,432.86 (net of refunds) to the community. These funds were used primarily for the development of 

amateur rugby and local communities within the Auckland & Tauranga Regions.  A special thank you is given 

to the venues and their staff who operated the gaming machines on behalf of NSTL, due to their continued 

support the NSTL Net Proceeds Committee were able to support the following organisations throughout the 

period:  

 

1 April 2015 – 30 April 2015 

Approved Applications: 
 

Recipient 
 Amount    
Paid  

Alzheimers Auckland Charitable Trust $5,000.00  

Auckland Badminton Association $4,394.00  

Auckland Choral Society Inc $1,660.00  

Auckland Equestrian Sports Incorporated $800.00  

Auckland Rugby League Inc $3,693.00  

Auckland Rugby Union Inc $175,000.00  

Auckland Wheelchair Rugby Assoc Inc $5,000.00  

Awanui Rugby Football Club $2,081.00  

CanTeen Auckland $5,000.00  

College Rifles Netball Club $1,178.00  

College Rifles Rugby Union Football & Sports Club Inc $17,187.00  

East Tamaki Rugby Football Club Inc $6,778.00  

Eden Park Trust Board $40,000.00  

Equestrian 4 Everyone $1,600.00  

Glenfield Rovers AFC & Sports Club Inc $8,368.00  

Greerton Indoor Bowling Club $1,550.00  

Marist Rugby League Football Club Inc $1,520.00  

Mt Albert Grammar School Foundation $2,600.00  

Mt Eden Swimming Club Inc $2,000.00  

Netball Northern Zone Inc $5,000.00  

NZ China Friendship Society - Tauranga Branch $1,034.00  

NZ Riding for the Disabled $5,000.00  

Pacific Music Awards Trust $5,000.00  

Revelation Sports & Cultural Club Inc $8,260.00  

Roman Catholic Bishop of Hamilton Diocese $2,625.00  



 

Royal NZ Foundation of the Blind -Auckland $5,000.00  

St Ignatius Catholic School $1,810.00  

The Kiwi Kids Lifeskills Trust -The First Tee of NZ $3,250.00  

 
$322,388.00  

 

 

Refunds Received: 
 Spartakiade Athlete Development $        (19.25) 

Tauranga Sports Club Inc $          (1.72) 

Aotearoa Martial Arts Academy NZ Inc $        (41.00) 

East Tamaki Rugby Football Club Inc $      (241.92) 

East Tamaki Rugby Football Club Inc $   (2,887.00) 

Hunters Sports Club Inc $ (30,750.00) 

Tauranga Amateur Swimming & Lifesaving Club Inc $   (1,060.70) 

Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club Inc $   (6,709.15) 

The Parenting Place Inc $      (455.00) 

Glen Innes Family Centre $   (5,400.00) 

Northcote College $      (103.25) 

Greerton Marist Recreation & Community Sports Club Inc $          (3.12) 

Northcote College $      (322.95) 

The Onehunga Combined Sports Trust $      (449.40) 

Hibiscus Coast Basketball Assn Inc $      (283.40) 

Marist Brothers Old Boys Rugby Football Club (Auck) Inc $      (110.01) 

Watersafe Auckland Inc $      (117.27) 

 
-$48,955.14 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Declined Applications: 

Age Concern Counties Manuaku Inc 

Auckland Philharmonia Orchestra 

Badminton North Harbour Inc 

Canoe Racing NZ Inc 

Coast Swimming Club 

Howick Golf Club Inc 

Mangawhai Beach School BOT 

Mellons Bay School Board of Trustees 

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc 

Northcross Intermediate School 

NZ Aids Foundation 

NZ National Maritime Museum Trust Board 

NZ Symphony Orchestra Foundation 

Olympic Weightlifting New Zealand 

Ponsonby District Rugby Football Club Inc 

Roskill Amateur Swimming & Life Saving Club Inc 

Rugby League Development Foundation Inc 

Silverdale Pony Club 

Silverdale United Rugby & Sports Club 

Somerville Kindergarten 

The Order of St John Northern Region Trust Board 

The Parenting Place Inc 

West End Lawn Tennis Club Inc 

West End Rowing Club Inc 

 

 

It is noted that several applications were returned to organisations whose application fell outside the 

authorised purpose of The North & South Trust Limited as approved by the Department of Internal Affairs. 

Due to these applications ineligibility they were not considered by the Net Proceeds Committee. 

 


